

STES Sinhgad Institute of Technology and Science, Narhe, Pune-41 Department of Civil Engineering

Faculty Profile

- Name: Mr. Shahrukh S. Shaikh
- **Designation:** Assistant Professor, Civil Engineering department,
- **Email :** shahrukh.shaikh.sits@sinhgad.edu **Mobile:** 9604200789
- **Date of Birth:** 18/04/2021
- Research Interests: Sustainable Construction, Construction material, Special Concrete, Project Management



Educational Details:

- **M.E.** (Construction Management), from DYP SOET LOHEGAO PUNE, First class with distinction, December 2017.
- **B.E.** (Civil Engineering) from IOK COE PUNE., First class with distinction, July 2015.

Experience: (5 years)

- 2015 to 2017:- Lecturer in G. H. Raisoni Institute of Engineering and Technology Pune.
- 2017-2018:- Assistant Professor, in Civil Engineering Dept. at KJ's Educational Institute. Trinity College of Engineering and Research, Pune.
- 2018 till date:- Assitant Professor in Civil Engg. Dept Sinhgad Institute of Technology and Science -[SITS] Narhe, Pune.

Responsibilities:

- Working as Assistant Professor and Departmental Exam Coordinator.
- Work as Trainer for STP.
- Work as Taluka Member in Ditrict Admission.

Research publications:

- International Journals: 05, National Journal: 02
- Google Citation: 07, h-index: 2, i10 index: 0 (As on 26th March 2021)

Research Projects:

Professional Membership:

• LMISTE LM 130290

Alun .

Place: Pune

Sign